
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)sS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on May 7, 2009 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated May 6. 2009 in Docket No. 07-0532 (Central Illinois Public Service 

Company d/b/a AmerenCIPS) was served electronically to the following parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th 
day of May AD. 2009. 

OFFICI"L SE"L 
A- H YOUNG LA-UR . ,E of ILLINOIS 

NOTARY PUSBSLIOICN' ~~IRas 7·22·2011 
MYCOMMI 
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Service List – 07-0532 
 

  
 
* Active Parties 
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Christopher N. Skey, Amanda Jones  
& Christopher Townsend 
BP Products North America Inc.  
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 
mailto:amanda.jones@dlapiper.com 
mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry & Steven Sullivan 
Central Illinois Public Service Company 
d/b/a AmerenCIPS 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:srsullivan@ameren.com 
 
Christopher W. Flynn & Albert Sturtevant 
Attys. for Central Illinois Public Service 
Company  
d/b/a AmerenCIPS  
Jones Day  
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500  
Chicago, IL 60601-1692  * 
mailto:cwflynn@jonesday.com 
mailto:adsturtevant@jonesday.com 
 
Eric Robertson & Ryan Roberston 
Attys. for WRB Refining, LLC  
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040  * 
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
 
Thomas G. Tunnicliff 
BP Products North America Inc.  
PO Box 167  
301 Evans Ave.  
Wood River, IL 62095-0167  * 
mailto:thomas.tunnicliff@bp.com 
 
Jackie K Voiles  
Central Illinois Public Service Company 
d/b/a AmerenCIPS 
607 E. Adams St.  
Springfield IL 62739  * 
mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com 
 

 
Linda M. Buell 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:lbuell@icc.illinois.gov 


